

**Probate Suit No. 34 of 2022**  
**CNR Number :WBHW01-007474-2022**  
**Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)**

**Order No. 10, Dated : 10.01.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance and taking necessary steps.

Haziras have been filed on behalf of Petitioner and O.P.

Fresh requisites have been filed on behalf of the Petitioner upon the O.P. No. (i) and (ii) in both ways.

Process fees paid. Issue the same.

Fix **21.04.2025** for S/R & A/D of the O.P. No. (i) and (ii).

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.D.J, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah.